TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carekeeper Software, Inc.		03/25/2010	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HSS AV, LLC	
Street Address:	26 Harbor Park Drive	
City:	Port Washington	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11050	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1782549	CAREKEEPER		
Registration Number:	3098555	VIVIDNET		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)484-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-484-4400

Email: meberlein@sandata.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa Eberlein
Address Line 1: 26 Harbor Park Drive

Address Line 4: Port Washington, NEW YORK 11050

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Eberlein
Signature:	/meberlein/
Date:	02/04/2011

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004467 FRAME: 0746 OP \$65,00 178254

source=Carekeeper TrademarkAssignment#page1.tif source=Carekeeper TrademarkAssignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004467 FRAME: 0747

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Carekeeper Software, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the

State of Georgia, having a place of business at 405 North Reo Street, Suite 100, Tampa, FL

33609 ("Assignor"), owns the Marks on Schedule A, which are registered in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, HSS AV, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the

State of Delaware, having a place of business at 26 Harbor Park Drive, Port Washington, New

York 11050 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for all good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignce all of its rights, title and interest in

and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the

registrations thereof.

CAREKEEPER SOFTWARE, INC.

Name: Stan Vashovsky

Title: Chairman/CEO

Dated: March 25, 2010

85545360.1

REEL: 004467 FRAME: 0748

Schedule A							
Title	Country	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date		
CAREKEEPER	United States of America	74/336,783	12/04/1992	1,782,549	07/20/1993		
VIVIDNET	United States of America	76/562,930	11/19/2003	3,098,555	5/30/2006		

85545360.1

RECORDED: 02/04/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004467 FRAME: 0749